
2025 Voorhees University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Reyes (4), Taylor (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-64), Reyes (19-19),
Copeland (12-12), Farrell (8-8), Pena Romero (7-7), Drayton (5-5), Taylor (5-5), Duran (2-2), Sauls (2-2), Brown (1-1), Faison (1-1), Lathan
(1-1), Rapier (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Farrell, Ethan .571 4-3 7 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .571 3 0 1 0 .700 0 0 3-3 11 2 4 .765

1
Redderburn,
Raekwon .400 3-3 10 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .400 1 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

8 Drayton, Daren .375 4-3 8 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .375 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Austin, Bryce .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 7 0 1.000
9 Reyes, Adryan .286 4-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
7 Godette, Jaiden .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
37 Clay, Jayden .200 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
17 Juan, Yojairon .000 4-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
41 Sanders, Jaylon 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hubbard, Donovan .500 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Collier, Jalen .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .429 0 0 3-3 3 0 0 1.000
28 Ramos, Michael .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
13 Wyatt, Tyrell .125 2-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
21 Keyton, Darius .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Duran, Manuel .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
5 Johnson, Jaden .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
18 Hutchings, Rashad .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 4-4 101 16 26 1 0 0 11 27 .267 14 2 32 0 .356 1 1 10-11 81 33 9 .927
Opponents .314 4-4 118 53 37 11 1 2 40 56 .475 33 8 26 0 .484 2 1 31-31 78 24 7 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Lathan, Deundra 2.33 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
29 Pena Romero, Jorge 8.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 5 6 5 1 0 1 .400 2 0 0 1 0
34 Rapier, Gysai 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
27 Duran, Manuel 9.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 1 4 1 0 0 .333 2 2 0 1 1
14 Copeland, Keith 12.60 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 5 12 9 7 5 1 1 0 .208 2 1 2 0 0
0 Brown, Lucas 13.12 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 5 5 6 3 1 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
10 Williams, DeMarcus 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
4 Faison, Reginald 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 0 2 2 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 0
8 Drayton, Daren 15.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sauls, Melvin 25.20 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 9 6 7 2 3 0 0 .444 4 0 0 0 0
32 Wilkins, Amari 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11.67 0-4 14 4 1 0 0 27.0 37 53 45 33 26 11 1 2 .314 11 8 2 2 1
Opponents 3.50 4-0 8 4 1 1 0 26.0 26 16 13 14 32 1 0 0 .257 2 2 3 1 1



2025 Voorhees University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Ramos, Michael 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Godette, Jaiden 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Austin, Bryce 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Redderburn, Raekwon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wyatt, Tyrell 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Collier, Jalen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Jaden 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Brown, Lucas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Taylor, George 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
17 Juan, Yojairon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Keyton, Darius 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Drayton, Daren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Reyes, Adryan 18 16 1 1 .944 0 19 0 1.000 4 0
37 Clay, Jayden 13 11 1 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Duran, Manuel 8 6 1 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Farrell, Ethan 17 11 2 4 .765 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
3 Sauls, Melvin 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, DeMarcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Copeland, Keith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
18 Hutchings, Rashad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hubbard, Donovan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Pena Romero, Jorge 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wilkins, Amari 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rapier, Gysai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Faison, Reginald 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sanders, Jaylon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lathan, Deundra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 123 81 33 9 .927 3 64 0 1.000 6 0
Opponents 109 78 24 7 .936 6 20 2 .909 3 0


